

C O N V E R G E N C E

T E C H N O L O G I E S, I

P. O. BOX 2307 • 900 SHERIDAN ROAD, SUITE 108 • BREMERTON, WA 98310 VOICE 360 405-1231 • FAX 360 405-1269 www.convergence-tech.com

June 15, 2015

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

RE: Penalty Assessment UT-150806

Dear Commission,

Convergence Technologies, Inc. has received a second mailing of the same notification previously mailed regarding the referenced assessment. This second mailing included date and signature. Again I request relief from the penalty as stated in our initial letter dated June 3, 2015 (copy enclosed).

Sincerely,

John Stockwell-President Convergence Technologies, Inc. 360-405-1231

Enclosure: June 3, 2015 letter

2015 JUN 17 AM 8:1

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PENALTY ASSESSMENT UT-150806

PLEASE NOTE: You must complete and sign this document, and send it to the Commission within 15 days after you receive the penalty assessment. Use additional paper if needed.

I have read and understand RCW 9A.72.020 (printed below), which states that making false statements under oath is a class B felony. I am over the age of 18, am competent to testify to the matters set forth below and I have personal knowledge of those matters. I hereby make, under oath, the following statements.

RCW 9A.72.020:

"Perjury in the first degree. (1) A person is guilty of perjury in the first degree if in any official proceeding he makes a materially false statement which he knows to be false under an oath required or authorized by law. (2) Knowledge of the materiality of the statement is not an element of this crime, and the actor's mistaken belief that his statement was not material is not a defense to a prosecution under this section. (3) Perjury in the first degree is a class B felony."



\boldsymbol{T} \boldsymbol{E} \boldsymbol{C} L 0 \boldsymbol{G} \boldsymbol{E} S, \boldsymbol{H} 0 I

P. O. BOX 2307 • 900 SHERIDAN ROAD, SUITE 108 • BREMERTON, WA 98310 VOICE 360 405-1231 • FAX 360 405-1269 www.convergence-tech.com

June 3, 2015

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

RE: Penalty Assessment UT-150806

Dear Commission,

Convergence Technologies, Inc. is formally requesting mitigation of the penalty assessed (UT-150806). Whereas Convergence Technologies does acknowledge the report was signed on April 30, 2015 and mailed the same day, the undated WUTC letter of penalty notification states that the report was not filed until May 8, 2015. It is unknown what the delay was between the post mailing of the report and the receipt and filing of the report by the WUTC.

Convergence Technologies, Inc. does not provide residential, business or commercial telephone (dial tone) services. We provide and support fiber optic fed internet services to commercial and business accounts. Since the report is requesting information regarding dial tone type services Convergence Technologies, Inc. is requesting relief from the assessed penalty. I hope you will please consider this request.

Sincerely, (

John Stockwell

President

Convergence Technologies, Inc.

360-405-1231